

ATUL

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1299 OF 2012**

Rohgan Savio Lobo ...Petitioner
And
Thomas Lobo S/o. John Lobo ...Deceased

Mr. T. Antony Koshy, for the Petitioner.

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 13th October 2016**

PC:-

1. All office objections have been complied with. On that statement being accepted, the Petition is restored to file. Department to proceed accordingly.
2. All concerned to act on an authenticated copy of this order.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)