

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1299 OF 2012

Rohan Savio Lobo ....Petitioner

V/S

Thomas Lobo S/o John Lobo ....Respondent

T Antony Koshy For Petitioner

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J**

**DATE : 26th November, 2018**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners , Stand  
over to 03/12/2018

**( ASSOCIATE )**