

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1299 OF 2012**

Rohan Savio Lobo .. Petitioner  
Vs.  
Thomas Lobo .. Caveator

**ALONG WITH  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1260 OF 2012**

Juliana Lobo .. Petitioner  
Vs.  
Rohan Thomas Lobo .. Caveator

---  
Mr.T. Anthony Koshy for the petitioner in TP 1299 of 2012.  
---

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.  
DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> December 2018**

**P.C.:**

. None appears for the petitioner in Testamentary Petition No.1260 of 2012 when the matter was called out.

2. Place the Testamentary Petition No.1260 of 2012 on board for 'Dismissal' on 10<sup>th</sup> December 2018.

**R.D. DHANUKA, J.**