

ars

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMMON ORDER IN ALL THE MATTERS, EXCEPT SR.
NOS. 2, 113, 181 & 309 OF DAILY BOARD DATED 22ND
DECEMBER 2014**

1. Except for Sr. Nos. 2, 113, 181 & 309, office objections, if any, to be complied with on or before 2nd February 2015. In default Petitions to stand dismissed for non-compliance under Rule 435 of the High Court Original Side Rules without further reference to the Court.
2. List the Petitions at Sr. Nos. 2, 113, 181 and 309 for directions on 5th January 2015.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)