

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1260 OF 2012

Juliana Thomos LoboPETITIONER

V/S

Thomas John LoboRESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1299 OF 2012

Rohan Savio LoboPETITIONER

V/S

Thomas Lobo S/o John LoboRESPONDENT

WITH

IN PERSON APPLICATION NO. 33 OF 2019

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1260 OF 2012

Juliana Thomos LoboPETITIONER

V/S

Thomas John LoboRESPONDENT

(Mentioned)

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 3rd September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/09/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)